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Irish Aid  irishaid.ie

New Zealand Foreign Affairs and Trade  mfat.govt.nz

Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade 
dfat.gov.au

Australian Bureau of Meteorology  bom.gov.au

Geoscience Australia  ga.gov.au

European Union  europa.eu/european-union/index_en 

GIZ  giz.de/en/html/index.html 

JICA  jica.go.jp/english

Government Princier (Monaco) en.gouv.mc

Green Climate Fund  greenclimate.fund

Intra-ACP GCCA+ Programme intraacpgccaplus.org

Global Climate Alliance Plus Initiative  gcca.eu

Pacific Adaptation to Climate Change and Resilience 
Building  pacificclimatechange.net/project/
gcca-plus-ccpacp 

SPREP  sprep.org

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat  
forumsec.org/pacific-islands-forum-secretariat

Pacific Community  spc.int

University of the South Pacific  usp.ac.fj

Australian Aid  australianaid.org

VAN-KIRAP  pacificmet.net/project/climate-
information-services-resilient-development-vanuatu 

CSIRO  csiro.au

Climate and Ocean Support Programme in the Pacific 
cosppac.bom.gov.au

Ministry of Foreign Affairs (Korea)  
mofa.go.kr/eng/index.do 

POSTECH  postech.ac.kr/eng

APEC Climate Center  apcc21.org/main.do?lang=en 

Met Office (UK)  metoffice.gov.uk

NIWA  niwa.co.nz

Adaptation Fund  adaptation-fund.org

United Nations Development Programme  
Climate Analytics  climateanalytics.org

IMPACT  climateanalytics.org/projects/
impact-climate-action

World Meteorological Organisation (WMO)  
public.wmo.int/en 

Pacififc Meteorological Council  pacificmet.net/pmc 

UNDP  undp.org/content/undp/en/home.html 

UN Environment Programme  unenvironment.org

Regional Pacific NDC Hub

NOAA  noaa.gov

Climate Risk and Early Warning Systems (CREWS) 
crews-initiative.org/en 

Climate Change Canada  
canada.ca/en/environment-climate-change.htmlD
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